FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 6-93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101369240

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Le Groupe Berger Ltéee/Berger Albert Belhumeur Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () yes (X) no Group Ltd..

Internal address

Street Address: 121 R.R. 1, St. Modeste 3. Nature of Conveyance:

(XX) Assignment City Quebec () Security Agreement () Change of Name State Canada ZIP GOL 3W0 () Other_

Execution Date: March 28, 2000. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No

4 Application number(s) or patent number(s).

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 28, 2000.

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

6. Total number of application and patents involved: (1) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT

8. Deposit account number:

Internal Address (XX) Enclosed

() Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 1981 McGill College

Suite 1600

City: Montreal, Quebec State: Canada

(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

19-5113

H3A 2Y3

Attorney Docket No.: 12008-3US RC:NJP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Signature

is a true copy of the original document. Robert CARRIER

Name of Person Signing

May 9, 2000.

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: (2)

Reg. No. 30,726 0000000

40.00 @ Please only record English version of assignment.

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C., 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

> **PATENT** REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0686

05/23/2000 JARTIS

03 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/WE: <u>Albert BELHUMEUR, whose full post office address is 14</u>

<u>Escapade, Orford, Quebec, Canada, J1X 6Z2</u> have invented certain improvements in:

"<u>BIOFILTERING DEVICE FOR TREATING WASTEWATER</u>", and described in a patent application executed on <u>March 28, 2000</u>; and

WHEREAS Le Groupe Berger Ltée./Berger Group Ltd., whose full post office address is 121 R.R. 1, St.Modeste, Quebec, Canada, G0L 3W0,

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to isssue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le soussigné désire que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned requests that the present assignment be in English.

	IN WITN	NESS WHEREOF,	I/we have hereunto se	et my/our hand(s) and seal
this	25	day of	APRIL	2000
			Belle	
		•	Albert BELHUN	MEUR

WITNESS: Name and Signature

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

DENIS DESCHENES

PATENT REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0687